

RESTORE THE GLORY CAMPAIGN

A HOLY NAME MEN'S CLUB PROJECT



INSPIRED BY THE PAST, BUILDING FOR THE FUTURE!













Hello Ramblers and Friends!

We reach out to you today to send our prayers to you and your families. All of us have been impacted by the COVID-19 Pandemic. You have always been the core of the mission of Holy Name Parish and School. Our children are our future and today they need our support more than ever. The Holy Name Men's Club Restore the Glory Capital Campaign includes a complete renovation of the Holy Name Field House and so much more! The children of Holy Name School and the surrounding neighborhood deserve a safe and secure building. We hope the information provided here helps you understand the importance of the Restore the Glory Project for the children and families of Holy Name and the larger community of northeast Omaha.

Since the original construction the only improvements have been repairs that would fall into the "absolutely necessary" category. The building, while still in good condition structurally, is worn out. The field house needs a complete renovation to bring it back to a condition suitable to serve the children of Holy Name, the children of the neighborhood and the larger community of northeast Omaha. The Holy Name Field House history is a source of pride and will remain a source of pride for generations of children to come.

Phase I (\$3.37MM) is a complete renovation of the original structure and a new addition connecting the field house to the school. The field house will be available for physical education, athletics, parish, school and community activities. **Phase II (\$1.63MM)** will provide an investment of \$1MM for continued



maintenance of the newly renovated building and utilize the space in the new addition for after school programming.

The Holy Name Men's Club Restore the Glory campaign is participating in Omaha Gives on May 20th. We know there are so many needs in our world today. Again we want to focus on the future of the children of Holy Name and the surrounding area who will need us when they return to school. Please consider a gift on May 20th – or you can schedule your gift through our page anytime between May 1st and May 19th at OmahaGives.org. Thank you for all you do for the children.

The mission of the Holy Name Men's Club is to continue the tradition of excellence through athletics, education and spiritual development for the children and families of Holy Name Parish, Holy Name School and the community of greater Northeast Omaha.



INSPIRED BY THE PAST, BUILDING FOR THE FUTURE!

The Restore the Glory Campaign to renovate and add additional space to the Holy Name campus is about new buildings and safe spaces. These spaces are critical for the children who continue to receive vital resources and education offered by the Holy Name community. For the children of this area of Omaha the need is great. Holy Name will provide a safe place to support their academic work and maintain their health through athletics and physical education.







Holy Name School began a partnership with The Hope Center for Kids three years ago. This partnership is focused on the necessary structure and support these students need during after school hours. Seeing this program in action led to expanding the partnership so that more children can take advantage of the after school support. The most important aspect of this campaign comes after the renovation and additional spaces are complete - the second phase is implementing this programming to as many as 250 students from Kindergarten through High School in north Omaha.



These children will need us when they return to school. More than ever the children will need safe after school space and continued academic and athletic support. Please support the effort to "Restore the Glory".

Hope at Holy Name Statistics 2019-2020



33 students attend the after school

Hope Program.

At the beginning of the 2019-2020 school year nineteen students were below grade level by at least one grade.



students are now at or

above grade level.

As of March 2020, The thirty third student

has advanced to one grade level below age versus three grade levels below age.



The after school work equates to a 1.27 grade level increase per student.



A HOLY NAME MEN'S CLUB PROJECT

INSPIRED BY THE PAST, BUILDING FOR THE FUTURE!



amazonsmile You shop. Amazon gives. Amazon Smile supports Holy Name Men's Club!

Amazon.com supports many nonprofits including the Restore the Glory Campaign. **Visit Smile.Amazon.com** and choose Holy Name Men's Club. Your purchase through Amazon.com can support the Holy Name Men's Club project.

HOLY NAME

PO Box 4835 | Omaha, NE 68104 | 531-375-5872 c.peterson@hnmensclub.org HolyNameMensClub.org



The Holy Name Men's is an exempt organization as described in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Fed Id# 81-5160707.

CONTINUE THE EXCELLENCE!

The **Restore the Glory** campaign is proud to boast committed gifts of almost \$2,000,000 for the project. As always the Ramblers are stepping up to provide amazing opportunities for children today and into the next generation. Ten percent of your gift to the campaign supports Holy Name School. Honors and Memorials are welcome! Be a part of the second rising of the field house with your gift today!

- 1. Renovate and modernize the existing Field House.
- 2. Build a New Community Center for the Parish, School and surrounding neighborhood.
- 3. With the addition of the new community center, provide a new main entrance for Holy Name School.
- 4. Integrate After School programming in partnership with the Hope Center for Kids.
- 5. The future use of modern Solar Technology.

PROJECT BUDGET

Phase I Renovation

Field House \$1,120,000
Community Center \$1,100,000
School Entrance/Elevator \$674,000
Site Prep/Contingency \$576,000
Phase I Total \$3,370,000

Phase II Maintenance & Programming

Programming & FFE \$630,000 Invested Reserve Fund \$1,000,000 Phase II Total \$1,630,000

RESTORE THE GLORY

CAMPAIGN GOAL \$5,000,000



Join the TRADITION



